PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date			Execution Date		
Brendan Investments Ltd. BVI 04/29/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Luca Longhini	Luca Longhini			
Street Address:	Via Bagaro 6				
City:	Ferrara				
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	44100				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type Number					
Property Ty	ype	Number			
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 95451		29	
	11			1595451	
Application Number:	11	95451		0 11595451	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (610)407-07 be sent via US Ma	01 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (610)407-01 be sent via US Ma 610-407-07	01 When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (610)407-07 be sent via US Ma 610-407-07 eschmitting	95451 01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 er@ratnerprestia.com		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (610)407-07 be sent via US Ma 610-407-07 eschmitting : RatnerPres	01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 er@ratnerprestia.com ia			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (610)407-07 be sent via US Ma 610-407-07 eschmitting : RatnerPres 1235Westla	95451 01 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 00 er@ratnerprestia.com		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (610)407-01 be sent via US Ma 610-407-07 eschmitting RatnerPres 1235Westla Berwyn, PE	i95451 701 <i>If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 20 er@ratnerprestia.com ia kes Drive, Suite 301		\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (610)407-07 be sent via US Ma 610-407-07 eschmitting RatnerPres 1235Westla Berwyn, PE	i95451 701 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 20 er@ratnerprestia.com ia kes Drive, Suite 301 NNSYLVANIA 19312		\$40.00	

ASSIGN	IENT	- Patent Application	Do	cket Number: LZP-101US
Whereas, the Ass	ignor:			
	1. Brer	ndan Investment s Ltd. BVI		2.
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.			4.
	5.			6.
owns an invention	entitled:	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CHARACTERISTICS OF A PERIO	A NO	DNINVASIVE ESTIMATE OF THE CYCLIC BODILY SOUND IN A REGION CLOSE TO
for which an appli (Select one of the fo	cation for ollowing):	Letters Patent of the United State	S:	
is executed	concurrent the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on <u>1</u> ation Serial No.: <u>11/595,451</u>	<u>1/09/</u>	<u>2006,</u>
ASSIGNEE Luca Longhini (Full Name and Address) 44100 Ferrara Italy				
is desirous of acq	uiring the	entire interest in and to said inver	ntion	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,
Eurocent (€ 0.10), Assignor, intendin assigns, the full a said invention, inc based thereon, ar	, and for c lg to be le nd exclus luding all nd all Lette	other good and valuable considera gally bound, hereby sells, assigns live right, title and interest in and to divisions, continuations, and cont	and said said inuat	nee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to Ten the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to Assignee, its successors and d invention, all applications for Letters Patent for ions-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority stained therefor, including any and all foreign
Assignor or entered into wh	hereby wa hich would	arrants that no assignment, sale, a conflict with this Assignment.	agree	ement or encumbrance has been or will be made
legal representation possession, relation to execute all inst the name of the A	ve thereof ng to the ruments p assignee,	f, to supply all information and even making and practice of said inven proper to patent the invention in th and to execute all instruments pro-	denc tion, e Un oper	the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a e of which the Assignor has knowledge or to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, lited States of America and foreign countries in to carry out the intent of this Instrument.
If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.				

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: LZP-101US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Brendan investments Ltd.		23.04.09
	GENMANCO CORPORATION Director	Kerine Burnet	23.04.09 23.04.09
		Jeroen van Zanten	n g nang sala kang kanang malakanan ng kanang kanang kanang kanang kanang kang k
	2.		
		* Witness to Assignor #2	a a second and a second a second
	3.	And the second	
SIGNATURE		* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.		
		* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.		a na sa
		* Witness to Assignor #5	
	6.		
		* Witness to Assignor #6	ale an

Application for United States Letters	Patent:	
Serial No.:	11/595,451	
Filed:	11/09/2006	
Attorney Docket Number:	LZP-101US	
Total Number of Assignment Pages	2	* Witness signature recommended, mandatory for some countries

PATENT REEL: 022612 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 04/29/2009